
SSAA Albany LARC WA

Score Summary

SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018
Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel EVANS 453.09 Steve HURLEY 450.07 Mick McDONNELL 434.06

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue KNAPP 378.05 Helen McCUSKER 365.01 Michelle SALISBURY 326.01

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 391.04 Liam KERRIDGE 284   

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sebastian DOWLING 254     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel EVANS 453.09 Steve HURLEY 450.07 Mick McDONNELL 434.06

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Matt OLDHAM 421.06 Rob  GILL 412.03 Janos RACZ 409.06

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 74.01 Dean HUMMERSTON 71.01 Helen McCUSKER 78

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Second Score Name Score

Adam VICKERY 313 Robert BRAUN 278.03 Helen QUAIFE 270

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sheree KERRIDGE 288.01 Shaya BRAUN 278 Bob TULLOCH 218.02

Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 25M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Matt OLDHAM 96.04 Steve HURLEY 92.01 Richard COLMER 90

2018 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018
Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 464.1 Joel EVANS 455.04 James HAY 451.06

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue KNAPP 334.02 Shaya BRAUN 285.01 Helen McCUSKER 282.01

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 381.01 Liam KERRIDGE 233   

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sebastian DOWLING 254.01     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 464.1 Joel EVANS 455.04 James HAY 451.06

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Peter TULLOCH 445.08 Janos RACZ 425.07 Craig CAMPBELL 424.06

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Allen EDWARDS 403.01 Dean HUMMERSTON 402.01 Euan McCANN 381.01

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Robert BRAUN 371.01 Adam VICKERY 362.02 Sebastian DOWLING 254.01

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jai BRAUN 351.02 Shaya BRAUN 285.01 Bob TULLOCH 170

Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 50M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Mick McDonnell 100.04 David SOBIK 93.02 Joel EVANS 95.01
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018

Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 305.05 Joel EVANS 293.06 Richard COLMER 292.01

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Shaya BRAUN 191 Sue KNAPP 188.04 Helen McCUSKER 143.01

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 277.06 Liam KERRIDGE 185.03   

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sebastian DOWLING 141     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 305.05 Joel EVANS 293.06 Kim GRAY 273.04

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Richard COLMER 292.01 Kim KNAPP 291.05 Garry SKIPPINGS 278.07

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Dean HUMMERSTON 263.01 Craig CAMPBELL 233.04 Glenn RICKARD 231.03

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 277.06 Tex BURNLEY 252 Craig KNOX 225.01

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jai BRAUN 208.02 Shaya BRAUN 191 Liam KERRIDGE 185.03

Event

100m Bear 50M - Fox Head 25m RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel EVANS 48.02 Steve HURLEY 48.01 Euan McCANN 46
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2018 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Two Gun

Two Gun Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 914.17 Joel EVANS 908.13 David SOBIK 885.08

Two Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue KNAPP 712.07 Helen McCUSKER 647.02 Shaya BRAUN 563.01

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 772.05 Liam KERRIDGE 517

Two Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sebastian DOWLING 508.01

Three Gun
Three Gun Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve HURLEY 1219.22 Joel EVANS 1201.19 David SOBIK 1139.11

Three Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue KNAPP 900.11 Helen McCUSKER 790.03 Shaya BRAUN 754.01

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Euan McCANN 1049.11 Liam KERRIDGE 702.03

Three Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sebastian DOWLING 254.00

National Lever Action Teams Match 2018
POSITION TEAM Rabbit Buffalo Head TOTAL

1 WA Steve Hurley David Sobik 188.05

2 NSW Jim Buckley Janos Racz 157.01

3 ACT Kim Knapp Clinton Parker 137.02

4 QLD Jo Guinea Bill Wellington 113

Bear

Joel Evans

Jim Ellis

Running Fox

James Hay

Craig Knox

Garry Skippings

Richard Colmer

Col Rees

Kerry Guinea
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2
Total

A1 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 22LR 35 29 21 26 40 80.01 57 56 55 288.01

A2 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 22LR 17 28 17 17.01 37 55.01 47 34 45.01 218.02

A3 Mick McDONNELL AAA Open WA 22mag 49.01 39 44.01 46 85.02 82.01 89.01 93.02 85 434.06

A4 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 22M 31 40 43 35 60.01 88.02 64.01 74 75 361.04

A5 Michelle SALISBURY A Ladies WA 22LR 39 42 23 27 60.01 69 66 62 69 326.01

A6 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 22mag 46 43 35 36.01 67.02 91.02 75 81 79.01 393.05

A7 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 22M 25 24 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 49

A8 James HAY AAA Open WA 22LR 46.01 44 34 43.01 76.01 88.01 61.01 80.01 87.01 392.05

A9 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 22LR 35 36.01 36.01 45.01 66.01 80.01 89 71.01 81.02 387.05

A10 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 22LR 41 22 23 42 43 61 46 64 64 278

A11 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 22LR 41.01 40 41 42 83.03 83.01 79.01 82.01 82 409.06

B1 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 22LR 35 31 16 23 31 48 70 51 54 254

B2 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 22LR 28 15 22 14 37 33 53 50 29 202

B3 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 22M 39 47.01 40 33 82 87.02 84 79 80.01 412.03

B4 Helen QUAIFE B Ladies WA 22LR 38 40 16 34 51 53 38 54 74 270

B5 Ron CAUDWELL A Open WA 22M 40 32 18 28.01 48 48 58 58 60.01 272.01

B6 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 22LR 42 44 42.01 45 66.02 90 79 84.01 89 408.03

B7 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 22LR 36 32 42 44 68 68.02 90 78 76 380.02

B8 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 22LR 46.02 50.02 44 33 90.01 87.01 71 90.02 83.02 421.06

B9 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 22LR 45.01 47.01 34 42 77 86.01 57 79.01 89.01 388.03

B10 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 22M 45 49.02 44.01 45.01 90.01 95.01 85.03 89.01 94.03 453.09

B11 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 22LR 40 38 31 23 63 79.02 45 71 61 319.02

C1 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 22LR 27 29 41.01 16 44 71.01 55 68.01 45 283.02

C2 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 22LR 34 37 35.01 33 56 87.02 48 69.01 70 330.03

C3 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 22M 46.01 48.02 45 47.01 86.01 89.02 89 91.01 95.03 450.07

C4 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 22M 39 39 38 34 61.02 90.03 77 77 73 378.05

C5 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 22M 28 36 33 33 36.01 34 78.02 61 69 278.03

C6 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 22M 43 42.02 24 19 66.01 73.01 66.01 67 61.02 333.05

C7 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 22LR 44.01 42 33 44 31 88.03 87 77.01 86 369.04

C8 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 46 44 28.01 42 70 90.03 71 74.01 86 391.04
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2
Total

C9 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 22M 46 46 46.01 45 73.01 88.01 81 92.01 91 425.03

C10 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 22M 43 45 45.01 44 50 80 58 88.01 89 365.01

C11 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 22LR 46 47.01 41 43 49 70 80.01 87 90.01 376.02

D1 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 22M 33.01 39 34 40 71 91.02 65.01 67.01 79 373.04

D2 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 22LR 45.02 43 34 45 77.01 93.02 69 79.02 88 406.05

D3 Colin REES AA Open ACT 22LR 39 38 45 32 64 88.02 39 84 70 345.02

D4 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 22LR 39 46.01 46 37 88.01 91.01 87 85 83.01 434.03

D5 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22LR 20 29 43 24 57 72 62 63 53 307

D6 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 29 33 35 17 41 57 72 64 50 284

D7 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22M 38 36 35 43 83.01 89.01 73.01 73 79 397.03

D8 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 22M 47.01 45 42.01 47.02 56 81 65 89.02 92.02 383.04

D9 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22M 45 43 46.02 33.01 74.01 80.01 82 91.02 76.01 403.05

D10 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 22M 39 28 39 42 67 68 82.01 78 70 365.01

D11 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 22LR 40 43 24 17 68 59 62 64 60 313

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins T4** 50m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing unsupported 5 mins T7 50m Bear LA14  Standing Unsupported 3.5 secs per round

T2** 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins T5 50m Duck LA13 Standing Unsupported 1 rnd per 3 sec exp

T3* 50m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing Unsupported 5 Mins T6 25m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing Unsupported 5 rnds per 10 sec exp
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2
Total

A1 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 43 43.01 33 36.01 73 75 76 76 79.02 379.02

A2 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 357 39.01 39 35 31 68 86 53.01 74.01 70 351.02

A3 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 38/40 29 31 0 15 61 65 32 29 46 233

A4 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 223 48.01 46.01 40.01 41.01 74 80 75 88.02 87.02 404.04

A5 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 46.01 49.02 37 36 74.02 83 67 83.01 85.02 392.05

A6 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 222 41 45 38.01 32 82 90 75 79.01 77 403.01

A7 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 42 45 32 24 63 89 86.01 74 69 381.01

A8 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 38/55 43 47.02 42.01 47.02 84 94 88.03 85.01 94.04 445.08

A9 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 357 12 23 30 18 34 28 25 42 41 170

A10 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 44 mag 31 38 25 24 55 76.01 33 56 62 282.01

B1 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 30/30 39.01 31 44.01 25 81.01 82 57 83.02 56 359.03

B2 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 222 48.02 47 44.01 38.01 81.01 100 70.01 92.03 85.01 428.06

B3 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 357 32 31 30 41 66 75 73.02 62 72 348.02

B4 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 30 29 35 34 65.01 92 81.01 65 63 366.02

B5 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 218 B 18 32 15 26.01 16 40 5 33 58.01 152.01

B6 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 357 36 34.01 18 16 52 90 39 54 50.01 285.01

B7 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218 B 42.01 48 45.01 33 58 70 38 87.02 81 334.02

B8 James HAY AAA Open WA 222 49.03 50.01 45.01 46.01 82 100 79 94.04 96.02 451.06

B9 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 223 48.01 47.01 45 28.01 76 84 64 93.01 75.02 392.03

B10 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 218 B 42.01 39 36.01 30 78 80 57 78.02 69 362.02

C1 Colin REES AA Open ACT 30/30 39 43.01 43 32 78 98 52 82 75.01 385.01

C2 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 30/30 34 37 34 40 77 91 89.01 68 77 402.01

C3 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 222 48.01 47.01 49.01 44.01 71 100 92.01 97.02 91.02 451.05

C4 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 48.03 46 45.01 42 83.01 72 88.01 93.04 88 424.06

C5 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 218 B 35.01 36 37.01 32 77 98 88.01 72.02 68 403.03

C6 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 222 49.02 49.03 40 43 64 93 66 89.02 92.03 404.05

C7 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 222 39 37 25.01 8 56 48 62 64.01 45 275.01

C8 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 222 49.01 48.01 45 46 75 97 73 94.01 94.01 433.02
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2
Total

C9 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 32/20 26.01 29 25 23 48 40 63 51.01 52 254.01

C10 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 222 48 49 43.01 47.02 73 100 95.01 91.01 96.02 455.04

C11 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 40 43 31 33 59 68 91.01 71 76 365.01

C12 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 218 B 42 45 41 43 68 95 84 83 88 418

D1 Mick McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 50.02 50.02 45 34 71 99 84 95.02 84.02 433.04

D2 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 222 48.02 50.03 45.01 43 70 93 76.01 93.03 93.03 425.07

D3 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 357 35 40 36.01 40 62 82 76 71.01 80 371.01

D4 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 222 49.03 48 44.01 33 76 96 85 93.04 81 431.04

D5 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 222 50.01 50.03 46.01 45.01 80.02 100 93.02 96.02 95.04 464.10

D6 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22/250 44 47.01 44 42 70.01 54 85 88 89.01 386.02

D7 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 44.01 46 32 45.02 68.02 81 83 76.01 91.02 399.05

D8 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 222 47 35 37.01 28.01 66.01 97 67 84.01 63.01 377.03

D9 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 222 49.03 48.01 34 41.01 65 99 79.02 83.03 89.02 415.07

D10 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 218 B 44 45.01 41.01 42.01 50 87 81 85.01 87.02 390.03

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m ISF 13M Any Field position 5 Mins T4** 50m ISF 14N Centre Only Standing Unsupported 5 Minutes T7 50m Running Boar LA14 Standing Unsupported 1 rnd per 3.5sec exp

T2** 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins T5 50m ISF 13M Standing Unsupported 5 rnds per 15 sec exp 0

T3* 50m ISF 14N Centre Only Standing Unsupported 5 Minutes T6 50m Small Cat LA 7 Prone Unsupported 2 mins per 5 rounds 0
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018
Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Medal Total

A1 Darren DRISCOLL A Open WA 44/40 31 22 19 33 14 32 6 50 157

A2 Janos RACZ A Open WA 218 B 40 45.01 26 0 23 39.02 44 66 217.03

A3 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 219 Z 47.02 42 48.01 48.02 29 47 44 95.03 305.05

A4 Allan WILKIN A Open WA 218 B 35 36 13 43 14 17 20 48 178

A5 Tex BURNLEY B Open WA 357 39 40 24 39 34 36 40 63 252

A6 Sebastian DOWLING C Jnr >=15 WA 32/20 35 9 0 20 19 26 32 35 141

A7 Euan McCANN B Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 43.02 38 31 37 37.02 45.02 46 74.02 277.06

A8 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 32/20 29 41 15 44.02 22 18 40.01 44 209.03

A9 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 38/40 40.03 46 27 43 16 27.01 19 67.03 218.04

A10 Craig CAMPBELL A Open WA 30/30 31 18 24.01 43 46.01 37.02 34 55.01 233.04

A11 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 35.01 41 34 43 36.01 48.01 36.01 69.01 273.04

B1 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 219 Z 48.02 34 40 48.02 46.01 33 44.01 88.02 293.06

B2 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 40.01 22 15 48.02 23 42 41 55.01 231.03

B3 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 25/35 33.01 26 38.01 44 42 28.01 42 71.02 253.03

B4 David SOBIK AA Open WA 30/30 35.02 29 45.01 15 40 44 46 80.03 254.03

B5 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 32/20 33.01 0 0 15 33.01 48.01

B6 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 32/20 33 9 34.01 44.01 24 37 27 67.01 208.02

B7 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 30/30 46.02 33 28 43.01 9 23 27 74.02 209.03

B8 Brian ENDERSBY C Open WA 25/20 21 29 0 12 31 36 35 21 164

B9 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 45/70 28 33 42 41 37.01 41 41 70 263.01

B10 Clinton PARKER AA Open WA 218 B 37.01 46 33 43 32 45 27 70.01 263.01

B11 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 47.01 35 26.01 48.01 29 37.01 44 73.02 266.04

B12 Adam VICKERY C Open WA 32/20 9 0 15 16 0 35 21 24 96

C1 Liam KERRIDGE C Jnr <15 WA 38/40 9 16 31 43.02 35 15 36.01 40 185.03

C2 Jim ELLIS AA Open NSW 218 B 15 44 25 37 32 28 42 40 223

C3 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 32/20 31 24 24 24 24 34 30 55 191

C4 James HAY AA Open WA 218 B 26.01 20 41 41 45 46.02 43 67.01 262.03

C5 Kim KNAPP AA Open WA 30/30 40 27 41 50.03 45.01 48 40.01 81 291.05

C6 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 24.01 16 22 40 7 20.01 32 46.01 161.02
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018
Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Medal Total

C7 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218B 27.02 8 20.02 41 21 46 25 47.04 188.04

C8 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 42 44 47 42 36.01 41 40 89 292.01

C9 Craig KNOX B Open NSW 30/30 26 45 32 33 19 26.01 44 58 225.01

C10 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 30/30 18 39.01 38.01 48.02 45 47.02 43.01 56.01 278.07

C11 Darren CAMPBELL A Open WA 218 B 38.01 14 17 0 28.02 33.01 43 55.01 173.04

C12 Helen McCUSKER B Ladies WA 30/30 15 10 25.01 25 23 24 21 40.01 143.01

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Bear LA2 Any Field Position 5 Mins T4 50m Big Rabbit LA12 Prone Unsupported 2 Mins T7 50m Running Boar LA14 Standing Unsupported 3.5 secs per exposure

T2 100m Big Cat LA17 Standing Post Rest 2 Mins T5 50m Duck LA3 Standing unsupported 3 sec exp, 7 secs away

T3* 50m Fox Head LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 Mins T6 25m Running Fox LA18 Standing Unsupported 15 secs
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 22M 453.09

2 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 22M 450.07

3 Mick McDONNELL AAA Open WA 22mag 434.06

4 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 22LR 434.03

5 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 22M 425.03

6 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 22LR 421.06

7 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 22M 412.03

8 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 22LR 409.06

9 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 22LR 408.03

10 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 22LR 406.05

11 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22M 403.05

12 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22M 397.03

13 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 22mag 393.05

14 James HAY AAA Open WA 22LR 392.05

15 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 391.04

16 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 22LR 388.03

17 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 22LR 387.05

18 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 22M 383.04

19 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 22LR 380.02

20 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 22M 378.05

21 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 22LR 376.02

22 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 22M 373.04

23 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 22LR 369.04

24 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 22M 365.01

25 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 22M 365.01

26 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 22M 361.04

27 Colin REES AA Open ACT 22LR 345.02

28 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 22M 333.05

29 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 22LR 330.03

30 Michelle SALISBURY A Ladies WA 22LR 326.01

31 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 22LR 319.02

32 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 22LR 313

33 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22LR 307

34 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 22LR 288.01

35 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 284

36 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 22LR 283.02

37 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 22M 278.03

38 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 22LR 278

39 Ron CAUDWELL A Open WA 22M 272.01

40 Helen QUAIFE B Ladies WA 22LR 270

41 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 22LR 254

42 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 22LR 218.02

43 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 22LR 202

44 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 22M 49
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 22M 378.05

2 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 22M 365.01

3 Michelle SALISBURY A Ladies WA 22LR 326.01

4 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 22LR 288.01

5 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 22LR 278

6 Helen QUAIFE B Ladies WA 22LR 270

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 391.04

2 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 284

3

Juniors Under 15

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 22LR 254

SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 22M 453.09

2 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 22M 450.07

3 Mick McDONNELL AAA Open WA 22mag 434.06

4 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 22LR 434.03

5 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 22M 425.03

6 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 22LR 408.03

7 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 22mag 393.05

8 James HAY AAA Open WA 22LR 392.05

9 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 22M 365.01
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AA

1 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 22LR 421.06

2 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 22M 412.03

3 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 22LR 409.06

4 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 22LR 406.05

5 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22M 403.05

6 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22M 397.03

7 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 22LR 388.03

8 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 22M 383.04

9 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 22LR 380.02

10 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 22M 378.05

11 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 22LR 376.02

12 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 22M 373.04

13 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 22LR 369.04

14 Colin REES AA Open ACT 22LR 345.02

15 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 22LR 319.02

16 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 22LR 307

A

1 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 74.01

2 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 22LR 71.01

3 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 22M 78

4 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 22M 74

5 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 22M 67

6 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 22LR 69.01

7 Michelle SALISBURY A Ladies WA 22LR 62

8 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 64

9 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 22LR 68.01

10 Ron CAUDWELL A Open WA 22M 58

11 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 22M 25

B

1 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 22LR 313

2 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 22M 278.03

3 Helen QUAIFE B Ladies WA 22LR 270

4 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 22LR 254

C

1 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 22LR 288.01

2 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 22LR 278

3 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 22LR 218.02

4 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 22LR 202
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 222 464.1

2 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 222 455.04

3 James HAY AAA Open WA 222 451.06

4 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 222 451.05

5 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 38/55 445.08

6 Mick McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 433.04

7 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 222 433.02

8 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 222 431.04

9 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 222 428.06

10 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 222 425.07

11 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 424.06

12 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 218 B 418

13 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 222 415.07

14 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 222 404.05

15 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 223 404.04

16 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 218 B 403.03

17 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 222 403.01

18 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 30/30 402.01

19 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 399.05

20 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 392.05

21 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 223 392.03

22 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 218 B 390.03

23 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22/250 386.02

24 Colin REES AA Open ACT 30/30 385.01

25 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 381.01

26 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 379.02

27 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 222 377.03

28 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 357 371.01

29 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 366.02

30 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 365.01

31 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 218 B 362.02

32 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 30/30 359.03

33 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 357 351.02

34 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 357 348.02

35 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218 B 334.02

36 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 357 285.01

37 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 44 mag 282.01

38 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 222 275.01

39 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 32/20 254.01

40 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 38/40 233

41 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 357 170

42 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 218 B 152.01
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218 B 334.02

2 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 357 285.01

3 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 44 mag 282.01

4 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 218 B 152.01

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 381.01

2 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 38/40 233

3

Junior Under 15 Scores Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 32/20 254.01
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 222 464.1

2 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 222 455.04

3 James HAY AAA Open WA 222 451.06

4 David SOBIK AAA Open WA 222 451.05

5 Mick McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 433.04

6 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 222 433.02

7 Clinton PARKER AAA Open WA 222 431.04

8 Jim ELLIS AAA Open NSW 222 428.06

9 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 218 B 418

10 Kim KNAPP AAA Open WA 223 392.03

AA

1 Peter TULLOCH AA Open WA 38/55 445.08

2 Janos RACZ AA Open WA 222 425.07

3 Craig CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 424.06

4 Craig KNOX AA Open NSW 222 415.07

5 Darren DRISCOLL AA Open WA 222 404.05

6 Matt OLDHAM AA Open WA 223 404.04

7 Rob  GILL AA Open WA 218 B 403.03

8 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 399.05

9 Darren CAMPBELL AA Open WA 222 392.05

10 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 218 B 390.03

11 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 22/250 386.02

12 Colin REES AA Open ACT 30/30 385.01

13 Allan WILKIN AA Open WA 222 377.03

14 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 365.01

15 Steve McCUSKER AA Open WA 30/30 359.03

16 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218 B 334.02

A

1 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 222 403.01

2 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 30/30 402.01

3 Euan McCANN A Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 381.01

4 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 379.02

5 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 366.02

6 Tex BURNLEY A Open WA 357 348.02

7 Helen McCUSKER A Ladies WA 44 mag 282.01

8 Brian ENDERSBY A Open WA 222 275.01

9 Liam KERRIDGE A Jnr >=15 WA 38/40 233

B

1 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 357 371.01

2 Adam VICKERY B Open WA 218 B 362.02

3 Sebastian DOWLING B Jnr <15 WA 32/20 254.01

C

1 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 357 351.02

2 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 357 285.01

3 Bob TULLOCH C Open WA 357 170

4 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 218 B 152.01
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 219 Z 305.05

2 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 219 Z 293.06

3 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 292.01

4 Kim KNAPP AA Open WA 30/30 291.05

5 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 30/30 278.07

6 Euan McCANN B Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 277.06

7 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 0 273.04

8 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 266.04

9 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 45/70 263.01

10 Clinton Parker AA Open WA 218 B 263.01

11 James HAY AA Open WA 218 B 262.03

12 David SOBIK AA Open WA 30/30 254.03

13 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 25/35 253.03

14 Tex BURNLEY B Open WA 357 252

15 Craig CAMPBELL A Open WA 30/30 233.04

16 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 231.03

17 Craig KNOX B Open NSW 30/30 225.01

18 Jim ELLIS AA Open NSW 218 B 223

19 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 38/40 218.04

20 Janos RACZ A Open WA 218 B 217.03

21 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 32/20 209.03

22 Allen Edwards A Open WA 30/30 209.03

23 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 32/20 208.02

24 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 32/20 191

25 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218B 188.04

26 Liam KERRIDGE C Jnr <15 WA 38/40 185.03

27 Allan WILKIN A Open WA 218 B 178

28 Darren CAMPBELL A Open WA 218 B 173.04

29 Brian ENDERSBY C Open WA 25/20 164

30 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 161.02

31 Darren DRISCOLL A Open WA 44/40 157

32 Helen McCUSKER B Ladies WA 30/30 143.01

33 Sebastian DOWLING C Jnr >=15 WA 32/20 141

34 Adam VICKERY C Open WA 32/20 96

35 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 32/20 48.01
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 1 191

2 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218B 188.04

3 Helen McCUSKER B Ladies WA 30/30 143.01

4 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 32/20 48.01

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Euan McCANN B Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 277.06

2 Liam KERRIDGE C Jnr <15 WA 38/40 185.03

3

Juniors Under 15

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sebastian DOWLING C Jnr >=15 WA 32/20 141
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SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve HURLEY AAA Open WA 219 Z 305.05

2 Joel EVANS AAA Open WA 219 Z 293.06

3 Kim GRAY AAA Open WA 0 273.04

4 Jim BUCKLEY AAA Open NSW 25/35 253.03

AA

1 Richard COLMER AA Open WA 218 B 292.01

2 Kim KNAPP AA Open WA 30/30 291.05

3 Garry SKIPPINGS AA Open WA 30/30 278.07

4 Bill WELLINGTON AA Open WA 25/35 266.04

5 Clinton PARKER AA Open WA 218 B 263.01

6 James HAY AA Open WA 218 B 262.03

7 David SOBIK AA Open WA 30/30 254.03

8 Jim ELLIS AA Open NSW 218 B 223

9 Brett WALTERS AA Open WA 38/40 218.04

10 Sue KNAPP AA Ladies WA 218B 188.04

A

1 Dean HUMMERSTON A Open WA 45/70 263.01

2 Craig CAMPBELL A Open WA 30/30 233.04

3 Glenn RICKARD A Open WA 30/30 231.03

4 Janos RACZ A Open WA 218 B 217.03

5 Allen EDWARDS A Open WA 30/30 209.03

6 Allan WILKIN A Open WA 218 B 178

7 Darren CAMPBELL A Open WA 218 B 173.04

8 Jason CATCHPOLE A Open WA 30/30 161.02

9 Darren DRISCOLL A Open WA 44/40 157

B

1 Euan McCANN B Jnr >=15 WA 218 B 277.06

2 Tex BURNLEY B Open WA 357 252

3 Craig KNOX B Open NSW 30/30 225.01

4 Robert BRAUN B Open WA 32/20 209.03

5 Helen McCUSKER B Ladies WA 30/30 143.01

C

1 Jai BRAUN C Open WA 32/20 208.02

2 Shaya BRAUN C Ladies WA 32/20 191

3 Liam KERRIDGE C Jnr <15 WA 38/40 185.03

4 Brian ENDERSBY C Open WA 25/20 164

5 Sebastian DOWLING C Jnr >=15 WA 32/20 141

6 Adam VICKERY C Open WA 32/20 96

7 Sheree KERRIDGE C Ladies WA 32/20 48.01
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2018 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Albany LARC WA

Two Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Steve HURLEY 450.07 464.10 914.17

2 Joel EVANS 453.09 455.04 908.13

3 David SOBIK 434.03 451.05 885.08

4 Mick McDONNELL 434.06 433.04 867.1

5 Clinton PARKER 425.03 431.04 856.07

6 James HAY 392.05 451.06 843.11

7 Janos RACZ 409.06 425.07 834.13

8 Craig CAMPBELL 403.05 424.06 827.11

9 Jim BUCKLEY 393.05 433.02 826.07

10 Matt OLDHAM 421.06 404.04 825.1

11 Peter TULLOCH 373.04 445.08 818.12

12 Rob  GILL 412.03 403.03 815.06

13 Craig KNOX 388.03 415.07 803.1

14 Kim KNAPP 408.03 392.03 800.06

15 Jim ELLIS 365.01 428.06 793.07

16 Dean HUMMERSTON 387.05 402.01 789.06

17 Garry SKIPPINGS 397.03 386.02 783.05

18 Bill WELLINGTON 383.04 399.05 782.09

19 Euan McCANN 391.04 381.01 772.05

20 Steve McCUSKER 406.05 359.03 765.08

21 Brett WALTERS 369.04 390.03 759.07

22 Allan WILKIN 376.02 377.03 753.05

23 Richard COLMER 380.02 365.01 745.03

24 Allen EDWARDS 330.03 403.01 733.04

25 Colin REES 345.02 385.01 730.03

26 Darren DRISCOLL 319.02 404.05 723.07

27 Sue KNAPP 378.05 334.02 712.07

28 Tex BURNLEY 361.04 348.02 709.06

29 Darren CAMPBELL 307 392.05 699.05

30 Adam VICKERY 313 362.02 675.02

31 Glenn RICKARD 283.02 379.02 662.04

32 Robert BRAUN 278.03 371.01 649.04

33 Helen McCUSKER 365.01 282.01 647.02

34 Brian ENDERSBY 333.05 275.01 608.06

35 Shaya BRAUN 278 285.01 563.01

36 Jai BRAUN 202 351.02 553.02

37 Liam KERRIDGE 284 233 517

38 Sebastian DOWLING 254 254.01 508.01

39 Sheree KERRIDGE 288.01 152.01 440.02

40 Kim GRAY 418 418

41 Jason CATCHPOLE 49 366.02 415.02

42 Bob TULLOCH 218.02 170 388.02

43 Michelle SALISBURY 326.01 326.01

44 Ron CAUDWELL 272.01 272.01

45 Helen QUAIFE 270 270
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Two Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Sue KNAPP 378.05 334.02 712.07

2 Helen McCUSKER 365.01 282.01 647.02

3 Shaya BRAUN 278 285.01 563.01

4 Sheree KERRIDGE 288.01 152.01 440.02

5 Michelle SALISBURY 326.01 326.01

6 Helen QUAIFE 270 270

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Euan McCANN 391.04 381.01 772.05

2 Liam KERRIDGE 284 233 517

3

Two Gun Junior Under 15

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Sebastian DOWLING 254 254.01 508.01
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2018 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Albany LARC WA

Three Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Steve HURLEY 450.07 464.1 305.05 1219.22

2 Joel EVANS 453.09 455.04 293.06 1201.19

3 David SOBIK 434.03 451.05 254.03 1139.11

4 Clinton PARKER 425.03 431.04 263.01 1119.08

5 James HAY 392.05 451.06 262.03 1105.14

6 Kim KNAPP 408.03 392.03 291.05 1091.11

7 Jim BUCKLEY 393.05 433.02 253.03 1079.1

8 Garry SKIPPINGS 397.03 386.02 278.07 1061.12

9 Craig CAMPBELL 403.05 424.06 233.04 1060.15

10 Dean HUMMERSTON 387.05 402.01 263.01 1052.07

11 Janos RACZ 409.06 425.07 217.03 1051.16

12 Euan McCANN 391.04 381.01 277.06 1049.11

13 Bill WELLINGTON 383.04 399.05 266.04 1048.13

14 Richard COLMER 380.02 365.01 292.01 1037.04

15 Craig KNOX 388.03 415.07 225.01 1028.11

16 Jim ELLIS 365.01 428.06 223 1016.07

17 Brett WALTERS 369.04 390.03 218.04 977.11

18 Tex BURNLEY 361.04 348.02 252 961.06

19 Allen EDWARDS 330.03 403.01 209.03 942.07

20 Allan WILKIN 376.02 377.03 178 931.05

21 Sue KNAPP 378.05 334.02 188.04 900.11

22 Glenn RICKARD 283.02 379.02 231.03 893.07

23 Darren DRISCOLL 319.02 404.05 157 880.07

24 Darren CAMPBELL 307 392.05 173.04 872.09

25 Mick McDONNELL 434.06 433.04 867.1

26 Robert BRAUN 278.03 371.01 209.03 858.07

27 Matt OLDHAM 421.06 404.04 825.1

28 Peter TULLOCH 373.04 445.08 818.12

29 Rob  GILL 412.03 403.03 815.06

30 Helen McCUSKER 365.01 282.01 143.01 790.03

31 Brian ENDERSBY 333.05 275.01 164 772.06

32 Adam VICKERY 313 362.02 96 771.02

33 Steve McCUSKER 406.05 359.03 765.08

34 Jai BRAUN 202 351.02 208.02 761.04

35 Shaya BRAUN 278 285.01 191 754.01

36 Colin REES 345.02 385.01 730.03

37 Liam KERRIDGE 284 233 185.03 702.03

38 Kim GRAY 418 273.04 691.04

39 Sebastian DOWLING 254 254.01 141 649.01

40 Jason CATCHPOLE 49 366.02 161.02 576.04

41 Sheree KERRIDGE 288.01 152.01 48.01 488.03

42 Bob TULLOCH 218.02 170 388.02

43 Michelle SALISBURY 326.01 326.01

44 Ron CAUDWELL 272.01 272.01

45 Helen QUAIFE 270 270

35
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Three Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Sue KNAPP 378.05 334.02 188.04 900.11

2 Helen McCUSKER 365.01 282.01 143.01 790.03

3 Shaya BRAUN 278.00 285.01 191 754.01

4 Sheree KERRIDGE 288.01 152.01 48.01 488.03

5 Michelle SALISBURY 326.01 326.01

7 Helen QUAIFE 270.00 270

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Euan McCANN 391.04 381.01 277.06 1049.11

2 Liam KERRIDGE 284.00 233 185.03 702.03

3

Three Gun Junior Under 15

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Sebastian DOWLING 254.00 254.01 141 649.01
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2018 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Location SSAA Albany LARC WA

Course of Fire

SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION RIMFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat 29 Sep 2018

EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins 5

T2** 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins 5

T3* 50m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing Unsupported 5 Mins 5

T4** 50m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing unsupported 5 mins 5

T5 50m Duck LA13 Standing Unsupported 1 rnd per 3 sec exp 2x5

T6 25m ISF 14N 7-10 Only Standing Unsupported 5 rnds per 10 sec exp 2x5

T7 50m Bear LA14 Standing Unsupported 3.5 secs per round 2x5

SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CENTREFIRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sun 30 Sep 2018

EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m ISF 13M Any Field position 5 Mins 5

T2** 100m ISF 13M Any Field Position 5 Mins 5

T3* 50m ISF 14N Centre Only Standing Unsupported 5 Minutes 5

T4** 50m ISF 14N Centre Only Standing Unsupported 5 Minutes 5

T5 50m ISF 13M Standing Unsupported 5 rnds per 15 sec exp 2x5

T6 50m Small Cat LA 7 Prone Unsupported 2 mins per 5 rounds 2x5

T7 50m Running Boar LA14 Standing Unsupported 1 rnd per 3.5sec exp 2x5

SSAA NATIONAL LEVER ACTION CLASSIC CALIBRE SSAA Albany LARC WA Sat   Mon 1 Oct 2018

EVENT RANGE TARGET Position Time Rounds

T1* 100m Bear LA2 Any Field Position 5 Mins 5

T2 100m Big Cat LA17 Standing Post Rest 2 Mins 5

T3* 50m Fox Head LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 Mins 5

T4 50m Big Rabbit LA12 Prone Unsupported 2 Mins 5

T5 50m Duck LA3 Standing unsupported 3 sec exp, 7 secs away 5

T6 25m Running Fox LA18 Standing Unsupported 15 secs 5

T7 50m Running Boar LA14 Standing Unsupported 3.5 secs per exposure 5

National Teams

Monday  1st October, 2018. To be shot after the completion of the Centrefire match

Event Dist Target Position Time Rounds

T1 100m Bear LA2 Any Field Position 2 Minutes 5

T2 50m Rabbit LA12 Standing unsupported 2 Minutes 5

T3 25m Running Fox LA18 Standing Unsupported 10 secs Rapid Fire 5

T4 50m Buffalo Head LA1 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp, 7 secs away 5

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets
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